

Supreme Court, U.S.
FILED

OCT 26 2020

OFFICE OF THE CLERK

No.

20-571

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

Yoel Weisshaus,

Petitioner,

v.

Port Authority Of New York And New Jersey,
Respondent.

On Petition for Writ of Certiorari
To the Court of Appeals for The Second Circuit

PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

Yoel Weisshaus
Petitioner
235 Milford Avenue 2E
New Milford, NJ 07646
Tel: 917.335.1933
Email: yoelweisshaus@gmail.com

RECEIVED

OCT 29 2020

OFFICE OF THE CLERK
SUPREME COURT, U.S.

QUESTIONS FOR REVIEW

1. When Congress exercises authority under the Commerce Clause, whether a negative impact to that act of Congress is actionable within the parameters of the dormant Commerce Clause?
2. Whether a State agency may impose a surcharge or penalty for the use of cash as legal tender?

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page(s)</i>
QUESTIONS FOR REVIEW	i
PARTIES TO THE PROCEEDINGS.....	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iv
TABLE OF APPENDICES	viii
ORDERS BELOW	1
JURISDICTION	1
PROVISIONS INVOLVED.....	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	2
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE WRIT	9
I. The Second Circuit contravenes <i>BMW of N. Am., Inc. v. Gore</i> , 517 U.S. 559, 585, (1996), by allowing a penalty on the national currency.....	9
II. The Second Circuit departed too far from the standard and judicial procedure, calling for an exercise of supervisory power.	12
III. The Circuits Conflict on the Standard whether a plaintiff must exclude an alternative theory	15
IV. The Second Circuit conflicts with this Court in <i>Evansville-Vanderburgh Airport Auth. Dist. v. Delta Airlines, Inc.</i> , 405 U.S. 707, 716 (1972).....	17
CONCLUSION.....	28

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**Cases**

<i>BMW of N. Am., Inc. v. Gore</i> , 517 U.S. 559, 585 (1996)	9, 13
<i>Braden v. Wal-Mart Stores, Inc.</i> , 588 F.3d 585 (8th Cir. 2009)	16
<i>Brown-Forman Distillers Corp. v. New York State Liquor Auth.</i> , 476 U.S. 573 (1986)	13, 14, 20
<i>Chemical v. Hunt</i> , 504 U.S. 334 (1992)	12
<i>City of Philadelphia v. New Jersey</i> , 437 U.S. 617 (1978)	13
<i>Comptroller of Treasury of Maryland v. Wynne</i> , 575 U.S. 542 (2015)	22, 23
<i>Doe v. Baum</i> , 903 F.3d 575 (6th Cir. 2018)	16
<i>Evansville-Vanderburgh Airport Auth. Dist. v. Delta Airlines, Inc.</i> , 405 U.S. 707 (1972)	18
<i>Expressions Hair Design v. Schneiderman</i> , 137 S. Ct. 1144, 197 L. Ed. 2d 442 (2017)	1
<i>Exxon Corp. v. Governor of Maryland</i> , 437 U.S. 117 (1978)	8, 14
<i>Guar. Tr. Co. of New York v. Henwood</i> , 307 U.S. 247 (1939)	9
<i>In re Century Aluminum Co. Sec. Litig.</i> , 729 F.3d 1104 (9th Cir. 2013)	7, 15

<i>Jones & Laughlin Steel Corp. v. Pfeifer,</i> 462 U.S. 523 (1983)	20
<i>Kelly v. United States,</i> 140 S. Ct. 1565, 206 L. Ed. 2d 882 (2020)	15
<i>Oregon Waste v. Department of Environmental,</i> 511 U.S. 93 (1994)	23
<i>Ping v. United States,</i> 130 U.S. 581 (1889)	10
<i>Real Wage Trends, 1979 TO 2017,</i> 2018 WL 7627855.....	20
<i>Reid v. Hurwitz,</i> 920 F.3d 828 (D.C. Cir. 2019).....	16
<i>Resnick v. AvMed, Inc.,</i> 693 F.3d 1317 (11th Cir. 2012).....	16
<i>Tennessee Wine v. Thomas,</i> 139 S.Ct. 2449 (2019).....	22
<i>The Legal Tender Cases,</i> 110 U.S. 421 (1884)	10
<i>U.S. v. Williams,</i> 547 F. App'x 251 (4th Cir. 2013)	11
<i>United States v. Darby,</i> 312 U.S. 100 (1941)	20
<i>Woods v. City of Greensboro,</i> 855 F.3d 639 (4th Cir. 2017)	16
<i>Wyoming v. Oklahoma,</i> 502 U.S. 437 (1992)	22
 Statutes	
28 USC 1254	1

29 USC 206(a)(1)(C)	6
31 USC 5103	5, 9
33 USC 508	1
42 USC 1983	1
44 R.I. Gen. Laws Ann. § 44-7-24 (West)	11
Mass. Gen. Laws Ann. ch. 255D, § 10A (West)	11
N.J. Stat. Ann. § 56:8-2.33 (West)	11

Constitutional Provisions

Article I of the Constitution for the United States	1
Coinage Clause	5, 9
Commerce Clause	passim
First Amendment.....	5
Fourteenth Amendment.....	6

Rules

U.S. Sup. Ct. R. 13.1.....	1
U.S. Sup. Ct. R. 13.3.....	1
U.S. Sup. Ct. R. 30.1.....	1

Regulations

N.Y., Code § 20-840	11
NYC Law No. 2020/034, File No. Int 1281-2018	11

Other Authorities

<i>The Guardian New York becomes first city in US to approve congestion pricing,</i> April 1, 2019, https://www.theguardian.com/us-news/2019/apr/01/new-york-congestion-pricing-manhattan	21
<i>The Philadelphia Inquirer, How congestion pricing might come to Philadelphia's streets,</i> April 2, 2019, https://www.inquirer.com/transportation/congestion-pricing-new-york-philadelphia-traffic-20190402.html	21
<i>Time use on an average work day...</i> U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics, https://www.bls.gov/tus/charts/chart1.pdf	6
U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics, Division of Consumer Prices and Price Index, https://www.bls.gov/cpi/overview.htm	20
<i>WUSA9 Nearly \$50 toll projected in draft study of I-270 project,</i> October 15, 2020, https://www.wusa9.com/article/traffic/toll-lanes-on-270-could-cost-50/65-cb1fa706-1fc9-4a8a-a485-a22938a032ef	21
<i>Yahoo Finance 58% of Americans Have Less Than \$1,000 in Savings, Survey Finds,</i> Cameron Huddleston (May 15, 2019), https://finance.yahoo.com/news/58-americans-less-1-000-090000503.html	12

TABLE OF APPENDICES

	<i>Page(s)</i>
Order by the Court of Appeals for the Second Circuit vacating in part and remanding, and affirming in part, <i>Weisshaus v. Port Auth. of New York & New Jersey</i> , 814 F. App'x 643 (2d Cir. 2020), dated May 28, 2020.....	a1
Order by the United States District Court for the Southern District of New York, dismissing amended complaint and denying leave to amend, <i>Weisshaus v. Port Auth. of New York & New Jersey</i> , No. 11 CIV. 06616 (RKE), 2018 WL 6619736, (S.D.N.Y. Dec. 18, 2018)	a18
Press Release: Faced With Constrained Capacity Due To Historic Economic Recession, Coupled With Billions In WTC And Post 9-11 Security Costs, And Unprecedented Need For Infrastructure Overhaul, Port Authority Proposes Toll And Fare Increase, dated Aug 5, 2011	a41
Press Release: Port Authority Board Approves Two-Part Fiscal Health Plan That Includes Revised Toll And Fare Rates And Demands Agency Accountability Through Comprehensive Review, dated Aug 19, 2011	a49
